(HA-99-25)

## HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

## THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

## RESOLUTION NO. 00984

## ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 16, 1999

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A REVOCABLE GRANT NOT TO EXCEED \$513,067 TO THE STEPPING STONE OF SAN DIEGO, INC. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 28-BED RESIDENTIAL RECOVERY GROUP HOME FOR VERY LOW INCOME ADULTS.

WHEREAS, The Stepping Stone of San Diego, Inc. [Stepping Stone] has requested financial assistance not to exceed \$513,067 to construct a 28-bed residential drug and alcohol recovery group home at 3757-3767 Central Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Commission has approved and recommended Housing

Authority approval of a revocable grant to Stepping Stone not to exceed \$513,067 in Housing

Trust Fund monies; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that a grant not to exceed \$513,067 to Stepping Stone for the construction of 3757-3767 Central Avenue, as more particularly described and consistent with the recommendations contained in Housing Commission Report HCR99-006 is approved.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By

Prescilla Dugard Deputy Counsel

PD:cdk 01/28/99 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-99-25